THE DATASHEET OF
V3021SO8A+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
EM3021
Copyright 2015, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA
3021-DS, Version 2.0, 3-Aug-15
1 www.emmicroelectronic.com
Ultra Low Power 1-Bit 32 kHz RTC

3021-DS, Version 2.0, 3-Aug-15
15 www.emmicroelectronic.com
Ordering Information
When ordering, please specify the complete Part Number
Part Number Temperature
Range
Package Delivery Form Package
Marking
V3021SO8B+
-40°C to +85°C
8-pin SOIC Tape & Reel
V3021
EM% ##
V3021SO8A+ 8-pin SOIC Stick
V3021
EM% ##
V3021DL8A+ 8-pin plastic DIP Stick V3021
V3021XSO8B+
-40°C to +125°C
8-pin SOIC Tape & Reel
V3021
EM%X##
V3021XSO8A+ 8-pin SOIC Stick
V3021
EM%X##
V3021XDL8A+ 8-pin plastic DIP Stick V3021  X
Where % and ## refer to the lot number and date (EM internal reference only).
EM Microelectronic-Marin SA (“EM”) makes no warranties for the use of EM products, other than those expressly contained in EM's
applicable General Terms of Sale, located at http://www.emmicroelectronic.com. EM assumes no responsibility for any errors which may
have crept into this document, reserves the right to change devices or specifications detailed herein at any time without notice, and does